

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 370 of 2015

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT....Applicant(s)

Versus

BACHUBHAI LAKHABHAI TALPADA & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MRS HANSA PUNANI, ADDL.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for Applicant No. 1

=====

CORAMHONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA
: GOKANI

Date : 30/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

1. Aggrieved by the order of the Appellate Court, which quashed and set aside essentially the order of the conviction and sentence against most of the accused; and against those of them he had upheld the conviction, the sentence is only of fine. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor has taken this Court through the decision of the trial Court to point out as to how they had inflicted the injuries to the complainant side and the weapons used were lethal. She has also urged that the injuries were detailed before the

Courts below by way of oral evidence, which were substantiated by the medical evidence. Disregarding the voluminous evidence, such order of acquittal is passed.

2. *RULE, returnable on September 09, 2015.*

Meanwhile, the Registry is directed to call for Record and Proceedings (R & P) of the matter from the concerned Courts, so as to reach this Court on or before September 07, 2015.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

Aakar