

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 370 of 2015**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BACHUBHAI LAKHABHAI TALPADA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.CHINTAN DAVE ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Applicant(s) No.  
1

MR.SANAT B PANDYA(6976) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 12/04/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned APP Mr.Chintan Dave to peruse  
the record and proceedings, this matter is adjourned to 28-06-  
2024.

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**

NIVYA A. NAIR