

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 370 of 2015

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BACHUBHAI LAKHABHAI TALPADA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. MONALI H. BHATT, APP for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SHAILESH C SHARMA(3450) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

The Probation Officer is hereby directed to submit a report regarding the conduct of respondents - original accused, namely : (1) Bachubhai Lakhabhai Talpada, (Male), Aged: Adult, Occupation: Agriculture; (2) Natubhai Lakhabhai Talpada, (Male), Aged: Adult, Occupation: Agriculture & Decoration Work; (3) Jagdishbhai Lakhabhai Talpada, (Male), Aged: Adult, Occupation: Agriculture; (4) Punambhai @ Jignesh Natubhai Talpada, (Male), Aged: Adult, Occupation: Auto rickshaw Driver; all residing at: Nadiad, B/h. Puneshwar Nagar, Near Nani Kasdi, Kapadvanj Road, Near S.R.P. Camp, Tal: Kapadvanj, Dist: Kheda, in connection with Criminal Case No.4287 of 2009, by which the respondents have been convicted under Sections 323, 324, 504 and 427 and read with Section 114 of the Indian Penal Code for extending the benefit of probation.

Stand over to **17.04.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR